5
}
0
\

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)		
GMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp.	6/30/2005)	

07-27-2005

ARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
Patent and	Trac	demark	Office

RECORDA	
TRAL_	103048999
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached quounton
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Production Control Services, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Colorado Business Bank
Individual(s) Association	Internal Attn: T.J. Kern
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:Street Address:
Corporation-State Delaware	Street Address: 021 17th Street, 31d F1001
☐ Other	City: Denver
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: CO
Execution Date(s) June 1, 2004	Country: USA Zip: 80202
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation Citizenship Colorado
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Correction to Recordation	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,281,379, 2,281,376, 2,205,213,
	2,231,529, 2,212,470, 2,212,471 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
See Attached Exhibit B	·]
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jon R. Tandler, Esq.	regionations inversed.
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$165.00
Isaacson, Rosenbaum, Woods & Levy PC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
633 17th Street, Ste 2200	Enclosed 1650
City: Denver	8. Payment Information:
State: CO Zip: 80202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 303-292-5656	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 303-292-3152	b. Deposit Account Number 501148 Authorized User Name Jon Tandler
Email Address:jtandler@irwl.com	Authorized Oser Name Son Tandlet
9. Signature: White PX auxiliance	1/6/05
Signature Jon Tandler, Esq.	Date Total number of pages including a confidence of the confidenc
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Exhibit A

Item No. 2, Name and address of receiving party is amended to:

Colorado Business Bank Attn: T.J. Kern 821 17th Street, 3rd Floor Denver, CO 80202

A Corporation with citizenship in Colorado

Page 2 of 10

06-25-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1027	77211 ▼ ▼
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Production Control Services, Inc.	Name: Colorado Business Bank
	Internal T. I. V.
Individual(s) Association	Address: Attn: T.J. Kern
General Partnership	Street Address: 821 17th Street, 3rd
Corporation-State Delaware	Denver C0 Zip: 80
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🙅 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State
Other Notice of Grant of Security	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Interest June 1, 2004	representative designation is attached:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,281,379, 2,281,376, 2,212,471, 2,205,213, 2,231,529, 2,205,213, 2,212,470
Additional number(s) a	
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached 📮 Yes 🤚 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jon R. Tandler, Esq. Internal Address:	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jon R. Tandler, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jon R. Tandler, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jon R. Tandler, Esq. Internal Address: Isaacson, Rosenbaum, Woods & Levy, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jon R. Tandler, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jon R. Tandler, Esq. Internal Address: Isaacson, Rosenbaum, Woods & Levy, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jon R. Tandler, Esq. Internal Address: Isaacson, Rosenbaum, Woods & Levy, P.C. Street Address: 633 17th Street, Suite 2200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jon R. Tandler, Esq. Internal Address: Isaacson, Rosenbaum, Woods & Levy, P.C. Street Address: 633 17th Street, Suite 2200 City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jon R. Tandler, Esq. Internal Address: Isaacson, Rosenbaum, Woods & Levy, P.C. Street Address: 633 17th Street, Suite 2200 City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jon R. Tandler, Esq. Internal Address: Isaacson, Rosenbaum, Woods & Levy, P.C. Street Address: 633 17th Street, Suite 2200 City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jon R. Tandler, Esq. Internal Address: Isaacson, Rosenbaum, Woods & Levy, P.C. Street Address: 633 17th Street, Suite 2200 City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Derek C. West	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jon R. Tandler, Esq. Internal Address: Isaacson, Rosenbaum, Woods & Levy, P.C. Street Address: 633 17th Street, Suite 2200 City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Derek C. West	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DA 150.00 DA

Page 6 of 10

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

- 1. Registered Trademark No. 2,281,379, dated 9/28/99, for Well Tender mark.
- 2. Registered Trademark No. 2,281,376, dated 9/28/99, for Well Tender II mark.
- 3. Registered Trademark No. 2,231,529, dated 3/16/99, for Plunger Lift Equipment mark.
- 4. Registered Trademark No. 2,212,471, dated 12/22/98, for PCS 1000 Controller mark.
- 5. Registered Trademark No. 2,205,214, dated 11/24/98, for PCS 2000 Controller mark.
- 6. Registered Trademark No. 2,205,213, dated 11/24/98, for PCS 3000 Controller mark.
- 7. Registered Trademark No. 2,212,470, dated 12/22/98, for PCS Auto 5000 T Controller mark.

Page 7 of 10

599025.2 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

To the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Dear Sir or Madam:

Subsequent to the date of the Security Agreement, PCS merged with and into PCSG, with PCSG as the surviving corporation (the "Merger"). In connection with the Merger, PCSG changed its name to Production Control Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Borrower").

The Surviving Borrower and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the continuing, first priority security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, and (ii) this Notice shall serve as notification only of the Lender's continuing, first priority security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademarks, and shall not be construed as a current assignment by the Surviving Borrower to the Lender of any of the Trademarks.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

Page 8 of 10

This Notice is made effective as of the Local day of June, 2004

SURVIVING BORROWER:

PRODUCTION CONTROL SERVICES, INC., a
Delaware corporation
By: OC
Its: Chief Kingueid Office

STATE OF_	Colorado)
COUNTY	weld) ss.)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15th day of June, 2004 by Robert W. leack as Chief Financial Officer of Production Control Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

Notary Publie

My Commission Expires

Page 9 of 10

LENDER:

COLORADO BUSINESS BANK

By:

T. J. Kern. Vice President

1. J. Kern, vice President

STATE OF COLORADO

) ss.

CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2004 by T. J. Kern, as Vice President of Colorado Business Bank.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

Notar∕y Public

Page 10 of 10

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

- 1. Registered Trademark No. 2,281,379, dated 9/28/99, for Well Tender mark.
- 2. Registered Trademark No. 2,281,376, dated 9/28/99, for Well Tender II mark.
- 3. Registered Trademark No. 2,231,529, dated 3/16/99, for Plunger Lift Equipment mark.
- 4. Registered Trademark No. 2,212,471, dated 12/22/98, for PCS 1000 Controller mark.
- 5. Registered Trademark No. 2,205,213, dated 11/24/98, for PCS 3000 Controller mark.
- 6. Registered Trademark No. 2,212,470, dated 12/22/98, for PCS Auto 5000 T Controller mark.

Page 3 of 10

599025.2 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

RECORDED: 01/19/2005